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Schedule of Investments March 31,2015 (Unaudited) BlackRock International Growth and Income Trust (BGY)

(Percentages shown are based on Net Assets)

Common Stocks Shares Value
Belgium 1.7%
Anheuser-Busch InBev NV 115,646 $ 14,127,882
Canada 3.6%
Element Financial Corp. (a)(b) 936,300 12,655,999
Enbridge, Inc. (b) 148,600 7,162,789
Gildan Activewear, Inc. (b) 239,600 7,063,806
MEG Energy Corp. (a)(b) 239,900 3,875,373
30,757,967
China 5.7%
Alibaba Group Holding ADR (a)(b) 72,474 6,032,736
Baidu, Inc. ADR (a)(b) 48,320 10,069,888
Beijing Enterprises Water Group Ltd. 9,286,000 6,314,524
China Construction Bank Corp., Class H 6,841,000 5,677,942
CSR Corp Ltd., Class H (Acquired 7/29/14,
cost $6,036,455) (c) 5,298,000 6,996,104
Qunar Cayman Islands Ltd. ADR (a)(b) 113,300 4,673,625
Tencent Holdings Ltd. 440,800 8,369,494
48,134,313
France 6.1%
AXA SA 614,300 15,461,367
BNP Paribas SA 167,500 10,191,669
Dassault Aviation SA 967 1,170,398
Orange SA 614,400 9,866,956
Schneider Electric SE 87,600 6,816,899
Unibail-Rodamco SE  REIT 31,100 8,398,091
51,905,380
Germany 5.6%
Bayer AG 65,800 9,844,688
Continental AG 30,200 7,111,965
Henkel AG & Co. KGaA 73,700 8,656,866
Infineon Technologies AG 602,485 7,167,695
SAP SE 126,300 9,128,596
Wacker Chemie AG 47,578 5,491,849
47,401,659
Hong Kong 2.1%
AIA Group Ltd. 2,042,152 12,821,622
Melco Crown Entertainment Ltd. ADR (b) 242,100 5,195,466
18,017,088
India 3.0%
Bharti Infratel Ltd. 462,459 2,845,049
HDFC Bank Ltd. 511,902 9,844,057
ITC Ltd. 962,700 5,012,616
Tata Motors Ltd. ADR (b)(d) 167,600 7,552,056
25,253,778
Indonesia 1.1%
Global Mediacom Tbk PT 23,528,302 3,144,449
Matahari Department Store Tbk PT 3,998,580 6,013,125
9,157,574
Common Stocks Shares Value
Ireland 5.2%
Dalata Hotel Group PLC (a) 1,128,668 $ 4,429,623
Green REIT PLC 3,922,259 6,899,653
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Kingspan Group PLC
Ryanair Holdings PLC ADR
Shire PLC  ADR (b)

Israel 2.2%

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.
Italy 2.3%

Banca Generali SpA (b)

UniCredit SpA (b)

ADR (b)

Japan 8.4%

Chugai Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd.
FANUC Corp.

Mitsubishi Estate Co. Ltd.
Nabtesco Corp.

ORIX Corp.

Shinsei Bank Ltd.

SMC Corp.

Toyota Motor Corp.

Mexico 0.6%

Cemex SAB de CV  ADR (a)
Netherlands 4.3%

Aalberts Industries NV

ASML Holding NV

Koninklijke Philips NV

Royal Dutch Shell PLC, A Shares

New Zealand 1.0%
Xero Ltd. (a)
Xero Ltd. (Acquired 10/15/13, cost $4,566,935) (a)(c)

Norway 1.3%

Statoil ASA

Peru 0.6%

Credicorp Ltd. (b)

South Africa 0.9%
Naspers Ltd., N Shares
South Korea 2.8%

Coway Co. Ltd.

Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd.
SK Hynix, Inc.

Portfolio Abbreviations

ADR American Depositary Receipt
CAD Canadian Dollar

CHF Swiss Franc

EUR Euro

GBP British Pound

HKD
JPY
KRW
NOK
REIT

Hong Kong Dollar

Japanese Yen

South Korean Won
Norwegian Krone

Real Estate Investment Trust

SEK
TWD
USD
ZAR

303,813
153,986
68,900

304,000

321,400
1,355,700

178,100
32,000
485,000
313,500
488,900
4,463,000
27,200
199,600

556,848

215,052

82,600
143,200
581,400

164,700
300,605

613,500
34,500
50,300

64,300
9,542
136,700

Swedish Krona
Taiwan Dollar

US Dollar

South African Rand

MARCH 31, 2015

5,788,649
10,281,645
16,487,081

43,886,651
18,939,200

10,077,630
9,193,361

19,270,991

5,621,001
6,986,042
11,248,104
9,056,773
6,869,597
8,873,957
8,099,175
13,932,824

70,687,473
5,273,351
6,768,185
8,373,913

4,062,564
17,348,137

36,552,799

2,955,248
5,393,821

8,349,069
10,847,545
4,851,735
7,715,568
5,292,205

12,373,621
5,583,734

23,249,560
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Schedule of Investments (continued) BlackRock International Growth and Income Trust (BGY)

(Percentages shown are based on Net Assets)

Common Stocks Shares Value
Spain  1.5%
NH Hotel Group SA (a) 1,239,078 $ 6,765,869
Sacyr SA (a) 1,487,650 6,242,515
13,008,384
Sweden 1.4%
Nordea Bank AB 1,004,536 12,235,728
Switzerland 8.6%
Actelion Ltd. 46,515 5,364,740
Adecco SA 58,200 4,837,787
Novartis AG 289,300 28,554,052
Roche Holding AG 80,923 22,237,001
UBS Group AG 621,300 11,712,509
72,706,089
Taiwan 1.3%
Hermes Microvision, Inc. 114,437 6,583,792
Largan Precision Co. Ltd. 53,000 4,564,877
11,148,669
United Kingdom 18.8%
ARM Holdings PLC 462,300 7,508,309
AstraZeneca PLC 311,100 21,347,110
BAE Systems PLC 1,128,300 8,743,794
BP PLC 1,299,200 8,421,590
Crest Nicholson Holdings PLC 1,125,346 7,086,582
Diageo PLC 241,000 6,659,846
Hargreaves Lansdown PLC 228,177 3,892,050
Imperial Tobacco Group PLC 373,300 16,375,207
Liberty Global PLC, Class A (a)(b) 339,700 17,484,359
Lloyds Banking Group PLC 8,863,600 10,274,087
Metro Bank PLC (Acquired 1/15/14,
cost $4,917,700) (a)(c) 231,026 4,547,661
Nomad Holdings Ltd. (a) 475,571 5,350,174
Prudential PLC 330,200 8,194,023
SABMiller PLC 261,200 13,682,061
Vodafone Group PLC 2,617,900 8,566,583
Whitbread PLC 141,700 11,002,947
159,136,383
United States 2.3%
Las Vegas Sands Corp. (b)(d) 69,000 3,797,760
Samsonite International SA 3,602,100 12,534,238
Sensata Technologies Holding NV (a)(b) 60,700 3,487,215



